
No. Country Name e-mail Institution

1 Bahamas Agnessa Lundy alundy@bebron.com BRON Ltd.

2 Bahamas Andurah Daxon andi@waterkeepersbahamas.com Waterkeepers Bahamas

3 Bahamas Gail Woon earthcare.bahamas@yahoo.com EARTHCARE

4 Bahamas Kevin Glinton kevin@breef.org

Bahamas Reef Environment Educational Foundation 

(BREEF)

5 Bahamas Rashema Ingraham Rashema@waterkeepersbahamas.com

6 Belice Abisai Verde education@sacdbelize.org SACD

7 Belice David Hilmy david.hilmy@yahoo.com the KEEP

8 Belice Juanita Garcia-Saqui selvamaya@forest.gov.bz Forest Department 

9 Belice Minerva Gonzalez minervagonzalez2209@gmail.com Belize Forest Department

10 Belice Ryan Rivera rrivera@oceana.org Oceana 

11 Belice Vivian Ramnarace vivian.ramnarace@fisheries.gov.bz Belize Fisheries Department

12 Belice Yanira Pop bmp.nipp@forest.gov.bz Belize Forest Department 

13 Belice Zoe Walker office@wildtracksbelize.org Wildtracks (Conservation Planning Unit)

14 Birmania Htun Thiri Naing htunthirinaing@gmail.com Worldview International Foundation 

15 Colombia Elizabeth Galeano elizabeth.galeano@invemar.org.co Invemar

16 Colombia Lina Ochoa lpochoas@unal.edu.co UNAL

17 Costa Rica Miguel Cifuentes-Jara mcifuentes@conservation.org Conservation International

18 Ecuador Gabriela Viteri Gabysuv@hotmail.com Independiente

19 Ecuador Hernán Coello hercoetor@gmail.com MAATE/PNR

20 Ecuador Natalia Molina Moreira natimolina@uees.edu.ec Universidad Espíritu Santo-Ecuador (UEES)

21 Ecuador Rafael Cabrera rcabrera@proamazonia.org PROAMAZONIA

22 El Salvador Gandhi Montoya mgandhy@hotmail.com CCAD

23 El Salvador Jair Urriola jurriola@sica.int CCAD

24 El Salvador Sandra Serrano sandraserrano2010@gmail.com MAR2R/CCAD

25 España Camilo Useche camilo.cortes@iberostar.com Grupo Iberostar

26 Estados Unidos Alejandra Navarrete anavarrete@oceanfdn.org The Ocean Foundation

27 Estados Unidos Carolina Barreno carolina_barreno@outlook.com Ministerio del Ambiente,  Agua y Transición Ecológica

28 Estados Unidos Fernando Bretos Trelles fbretos@oceanfdn.org The Ocean Foundation

29 Estados Unidos Heather Stewart heather.stewart@uvi.edu University of the Virgin Islands 

30 Estados Unidos Jason Gritzner jason.gritzner@usda.gov US Forest Service

31 Estados Unidos Jhenelle Barrett jhenelle.barrett@un.org UNEP

32 Estados Unidos Katie Thompson kthompson@oceanfdn.org The Ocean Foundation

33 Estados Unidos Kimberly Jensen kjensen@pewtrusts.org The Pew Charitable Trusts

34 Estados Unidos Manuel Merello Merellomarine@yahoo.com Merello Marine Consulting,  LLc

35 Estados Unidos Nadia Bood nbood@wwfca.org World Wildlife Fund Mesoamerica

36 Estados Unidos Rathna Kewal rathna.kewal@gmail.com Ministry Of Spatial Planning and Environment

37 Estados Unidos Steven Canty cantys@si.edu Smithsonian Institution

38 Estados Unidos Tamoy Singh tamoy.singh@un.org UNEP Cartagena Convention Secretariat

39 Gran Bretaña Andy Drumm andy@drummconsulting.net

40 Gran Bretaña Jose Antonio Nobrega jose.antonio@opwall.com Operation Wallacea

41 Guatemala Ana Beatriz Rivas arivas@marfund.org MAR Fund

42 Guatemala Ana Silvia Martinez Rodas amartinez@marfund.org MAR Fund

43 Guatemala Carlos Rodríguez clolivet1963@gmail.com MAR2R/CCAD/GEF-WWF

44 Guatemala Cesar J. Zacarías-Coxic czacarias@inab.gob.gt Instituto Nacional de Bosques, Guatemala

45 Guatemala Coralia Rivera coralia@malinchetranslations.com Malinche Translations / Interprete

46 Guatemala Dámaris Eguizabal deguizabal@marfund.org MAR Fund

47 Guatemala Guillermo Gálvez g.galvez@fundaeco.org.gt FUNDAECO

48 Guatemala Ileana Lopez ileana.lopez@un.org UNEP

49 Guatemala Jorge Alberto Ruiz Ordoñez jorge.ruiz@wetlands.org Wetlands International

50 Guatemala José Caal jdcaal@gmail.com APROSARSTUN
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51 Guatemala Lilian Marquez Lmarquez@wwfca.org WWF 

52 Guatemala Lucy Calderon lcalderon@marfund.org MAR Fund

53 Guatemala Manola García manolagcalderon@gmail.com Universidad del Valle de Guatemala

54 Guatemala María José González mjgonzalez@marfund.org MAR Fund

55 Guatemala Melany Ramirez mlramirez@uvg.edu.gt CEAB-UVG

56 Guatemala Miguel Avila ingmiguelavila@gmail.com Consultor TopoSIG

57 Guatemala Monica Mack monicamack@gmail.com Interprete

58 Guatemala Olga Centeno ocentenog@gmail.com Consultora

59 Guatemala Pilar Velasquez pvelasquez@wwfca.org WWF

60 Guatemala Sara Michelle Catalán Armas mishkacatalan@yahoo.com.mx Consultor TopoSIG

61 Guatemala Silja Ramírez s.ramirez@fundaeco.org.gt FUNDAECO

62 Holanda Igino Emmer igino.emmer@silvestrum.com Silvestrum Climate Associates BV

63 Honduras Adolfo Bodden Heribertoboddenmiskito@gmail.com Mopawi

64 Honduras Betina Salgado betina_salgado@yahoo.es ICF

65 Honduras Carolina Montalvan carolmontalvan21@gmail.com Coastal and Marine research 

66 Honduras Cristina Cáceres cristina.caceres@bicainc.org Bay Island Conservation Association (BICA)

67 Honduras Daniela Mejia dmejia@coralmar.org Red de Restauración Arrecifal del SAM

68 Honduras Egla Vidotto egla.vidotto@bicainc.org Bay Island Conservation Association (BICA)

69 Honduras Francis Lean director@roatanmarinepark.org Roatan Marine Park

70 Honduras Jairo Garcia jairogarcia_2010@hotmail.es FUCSA

71 Honduras Mayra Haylock hmayra08@hotmail.com Mopawi

72 Honduras Nelson Rodríguez Nrodriguez@coddeffagolf.org CODDEFFAGOLF

73 Honduras Nhering Daniel Ortiz Lobo nhering.lobo@gmail.com Centro de Estudios Marinos 

74 Honduras Roger Flores r.flores464@gmail.com Cuerpos de Conservacion Omoa CCO

75 Honduras Sandra Cárdenas sandra@estudiosmarinos.org Centro  de Estudios Marinos

76 Honduras Skarleth Pineda spineda85miambiente@gmail.com

Secretaria de Recursos Naturales y Ambiente, 

Direccion General de Biodiversidad. Honduras

77 Honduras Wendy Martinez loanamartinezwendy@yahoo.es Cuerpos  de Conservacion  Omoa (CCO)

78 Islas Cayman Lauren Dombowsky Lauren.Dombowsky@gov.ky DoE

79 Islas Cayman Leah Grant leah.grant@gov.ky

Cayman Islands Government,  Department of 

Environment

80 Islas Cayman Wendy Johnston wendy.johnston@gov.ky DoE

81

Islas Virgenes de 

Estados Unidos Allie Durdall allie.durdall@uvi.edu University of the Virgin Islands-CMES

82 Jamaica Sarah Wollring sarah.wollring@un.org UNEP

83 México Abelardo Navarrete abelardoamir@gmail.com wsp

84 México Alejandra Ortiz alejandrabm_1993@outlook.com Dirección de Medio ambiente y ecología

85 México Alejandro Betancourth rabetancourthb@gmail.com Foro para el Desarrollo Sustentable, A.C.

86 México Alfredo Bernabe abernabe@conservation.org Conservation International México 

87 México Ameyali Moreno ameyali.moreno@cinvestav.mx CINVESTAV

88 México Andrés Canul Cabrera andrescanul26@gmail.com CINVESTAV-Mérida

89 México Angel Güémez leyenda12011@hotmail.com estudiante 

90 México Anthony Delgado Díaz antoinedelgadodiaz@gmail.com Instituto tecnológico superior de Centla

91 México Antonio Ortiz aortizambiental@gmail.com PALACE RESORTS

92 México Axel Manuel Mendez Caballero axelm8665@gmail.com Instituto tecnológico superior de Centla

93 México Bruno Velarde velardebruno1@gmail.com Fundación San Crisanto,  A.C.

94 México Cintia Landa Romo cintia.landa@fmcn.org

Fondo Mexicano para la Conservación de la 

Naturaleza, A. C.

95 México Claudia Duran Miranda cduran@wwfmex.org WWF

96 México Claudia González gsalvatierra.claudia@gmail.com Conacyt

97 México Claudia Teutli teutliclaudia@gmail.com

Escuela Nacional de Estudios Superiores (ENES) 

Unidad Mérida. UNAM. México . 

98 México Daniel Guevara Aguirre monitoreomarino@fmcn.org FMCN
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99 México David Sima david.sima@conanp.gob.mx CONANP

100 México Diana Jacqueline Cisneros de la Cruz cisnerosdelacruzdiana@hotmail.com Laboratorio de Producción Primaria, CINVESTAV

101 México Emmanuel Cervantes leo2000_2012@hotmail.com estudiante 

102 México Fernando Paz ferpazpel@gmail.com Pmc

103 México Francisco Ursúa director@epsus.com.mx EPSUS

104 México Guadalupe Cornejo cornejogu@gmail.com CONANP

105 México Guadalupe del Carmen Flores Morales gcflores@conanp.gob.mx Comisión Nacional de Áreas Naturales Protegidas

106 México Hector Lizarraga Cubedo director@ceakumal.org Centro Ecologico Akumal

107 México Javier Robles javier.roto19@gmail.com CINVESTAV-Mérida

108 México Jesus Francisco Hernández 19e50336iae@centla.tecnm.mx Institución Tecnológico Superior de Centla 

109 México Jesus Ruben Magaña Adorno jrubenmag1109@gmail.com Instituto Tecnologico Superior de Centla

110 México Jorge Herrera jorge.herrera@cinvestav.mx Laboratorio de Producción Primaria, CINVESTAV

111 México JOSE Enrique Peon joseenriquepeon@yahoo.com.mx Isla Cocos

112 México Juan Monroy juaninomonroy@gmail.com CICY

113 México Judith Morales Jmorales@marfund.org MAR Fund

114 México Karina de los angeles Cruz de la Cruz 19e50331iae@centla.tecnm.mx Instituto tecnológico súperior de centla

115 México Kathy Slater kathy.slater@opwall.ac.uk Operation Wallacea

116 México Kevin Emmanuel Ventura Recinos richardo2k8@hotmail.com BUAP

117 México Lluvia Soto lsoto@marfund.org MAR Fund

118 México Lucia Guerra Cano lguerrac98@gmail.com UNAM

119 México Luis Maldonado luis.maldonado@cinvestav.mx CINVESTAV

120 México Manlio Chan Miss manlio.chan@conanp.gob.mx CONANP RB LOS PETENES.

121 México Marcela García Aguilar marcela.garcia@enesmerida.unam.mx Enes Mérida UNAM

122 México Marchel Mendoza Mavicente@yahoo.com Palace Resorts

123 México María Concepción Ortiz Hernández mortiz@ecosur.mx El Colegio de la Frontera Sur

124 México Maria de Lourdes Silva maria.acajunglaac@gmail.com Independiente

125 México Maria del Carmen García Rivas mcgarcia@conanp.gob.mx CONANP

126 México Maria Eugenia Arreola maria.arreola@fmcn.org

Fonod Mexicano para la Conservación de la 

Naturaleza

127 México Marisol Hernández hm_marisol@yahoo.com.mx Flacso

128 México Matilde Rincón m.rincon@earthworm.org Earthworm Foundation

129 México Mayli Adyarim Guerrero Velarde adyarim_velarde3116@outlook.com Voluntaria 

130 México Melina Soto soto@healthyreefs.org Healthy Reefs for Healthy People

131 México Misael Díaz Asencio misaeldiaz@enesmerida.unam.mx

Escuela Nacional de Estudios Superiores (ENES) 

Unidad Mérida. UNAM. México . 

132 México Pamela Castell de Oro pamela.castell@fmcn.org FMCN

133 México Patricio Cumming pcumming@paigimpact.com PAIG Impact 

134 México Paulo Salles psallesa@iingen.unam.mx UNAM, National University of Mexico

135 México Pilar Gomez pilarangelica@gmail.com UNACAR

136 México Rafael Robles de Benito roblesdeb1@hotmail.com IBANQROO

137 México René Villanueva rvillanueva@conservation.org Conservación Internacional México 

138 México Rodrigo Peon rodrigopeon@yahoo.com.mx Isla Cocos

139 México Rosa María Loreto Viruel rloreto@amigosdesiankaan.org Amigos de Sian Ka'an, A.C.

140 México Rosalía Andrade Medina r.andrademedina@gmail.com Resiliencia Azul / CINVESTAV

141 México Santiago Solis Villanueva solitovillavieja@gmail.com Instituto Tecnológico de Chetumal

142 México Tania Cota cotalucero@gmail.com Cinvestav

143 México Tania Hipólito García taniahipolito6@gmail.com tecnm campus centla 

144 México Teresita Mora TMoraO@iingen.unam.mx IINGEN UNAM Sisal

145 México Yocelin Vianey Hernández Hidalgo hernandez13jossieh@gmail.com Institución tecnológico superior de Centla

146 México Yovana Monserrat Chulines Aquino 19E50329IAE@centla.tecnm.mx Institución Tecnológico Superior de Centla

147 Other Keila Lira Pstella211@gmail.com Hvuvu
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148

República 

Dominicana Andrea Valcarcel andreavalcarcel13@gmail.com

Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales 

de la República Dominicana 

149

San Vicente y las 

Granadinas Chimell Martin chimellmartin@hotmail.com Fisheries Division

150

San Vicente y las 

Granadinas Delight Ollivierre delightolliv@gmail.com Fisheries Division

151

San Vicente y las 

Granadinas Shamal Connell volcanicsoils@hotmail.com Fisheries Division

152 Trinidad y Tobago Siddiqua Mondol mondols@tourism.gov.tt Ministry of Tourism,  Culture and the Arts

153 Venezuela Andrely Guaramato guaramatoandrely@gmail.com ECOBRION

154 Venezuela Antonia Rivero claudiojoseoi1995@gmail.com ECOBRION

155 Venezuela Bárbara Ordóñez ecobrion@gmail.com Fundación Ecológica de Brión - ECOBRION

156 Venezuela Claudio Ordoñez claudiojoseoi95@gmail.com ECOBRION (Fundacion Ecologica de Brión)

157 Venezuela Luz Sanchez-Arias Luchamangle@gmail.com IViC

158 Venezuela Soraya J. Silva soraya.j.silva@gmail.com Instituto Venezolano de Investigaciones Científicas

159 Venezuela Yorley Contreras yorleycontreras20@gmail.com Ecobrion
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